

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

*Near Samata College got the Notice to appear
Samite Jagdish Par Tak.*

MAH NAR. **DIVISION**

Jandaha. **SUB-DIVISION**

MEASUREMENT BOOK

888

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापेकृत सं
४४४ में चंद्र मूद्रित एक (100) रु० है।
जिस सहायक अभियन्ता जन०६१-के
पदनाम से निर्गत किया जाता है।

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, महानगर
25/9/21

Reimbursement to Smt Rinki Kumari
J. E. Jandaha.


25/9/21
AE
Jandaha.

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Mahnar DIVISION
Jandaha SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 888

Name to work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Near Samta					
collage gate. ke. nikat. to					
Du/Gd h Samiti Targa dispute Jal.					
Agency: - Arund Kumar.					
Date of comm. - 10/09/2021					
Date of comp. - 09/09/2022.					
Agreement no. - 01/NDB/21-22.					
(Recorded entry)					

Date of entry: - 2/01/22					
Item no ① providing & string					
of working benchmark etc.					
					Qty = 9.30 km
Item no ② clearing and grubbing					
road land etc.					
vide :-					
$2 \times 20 \times 30 \times \frac{(1.50 + 1.70)}{2} / 10000$					$= 0.21 \text{ hect}$
Item no ③ construction of					
embankment etc.					
① load up to 1000mm.					
$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times \frac{(1.50 + 1.00)}{2} \times 0.30$					$= 234.00 \text{ cum}$
① load up to 1000mm.					
$2 \times 11 \times 30 \times \frac{(1.70 + 1.10)}{2} \times 0.30$					$= 277.20 \text{ cum}$

Continuation

Abstract of cost

10

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (1) providing and fixing leveling benchmark etc. vide item no (1) on p- (1).					
Qty = 2.30 km @ Rs. 33796.30/km					
= Rs. 78,141.00					
Item no (2) clearing and grubbing rock land etc.					
vide item no (2) & (1) on p- (1) & (1)					
Qty = (0.21 + 0.714) hect					
Qty = 0.924 hect @ Rs. 62770.33/hect					
= Rs. 58,185.00					
Item no (3) construction of					
benchmark					
(3) (1) lead up to 1000 mm.					
vide item no (3) (1) & (1) on					
p- (1) & (7)					
Qty = 234.00 cm + 351.12 cm					
Qty = 585.12 cm @ Rs. 190.57/cm					
= Rs. 1,11,506.00					
(3) (1) Lead up to 1000 mm.					
vide item no (3) (1) & (2) (1) on					
p- (1) & (7)					
Qty = 277.20 cm + 974.822 cm					
Qty = 1252.022 cm @ Rs. 149.08/cm					
= Rs. 1,86,651.00					
Total = 4,34,533.00					

Continuation

B/E - Rs. 4,34,533.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item no (4) Box-cutting for road way etc.					
vide item no (2) & (3) on p-28					
Qty = 45.00 cum + 107.10 cum					
Qty = 152.10 cum @ Rs. 130.83/cum					
= 19,899.00					
item no (5) construction of embankment from road way cutting etc.					
vide item no (2) & (3) on p-28					
Qty = 45.00 cum + 107.10 cum					

$$\text{Qty} = 152.10 \text{ cum} @ \text{Rs. } 90.23/\text{cum} \\ = \text{Rs. } 13,727.00$$

item no (6) construction of C/SB C/I materials etc.

vide item no (2) & (3) on p-28

Qty = 45.00 cum + 543.167 cum

$$\text{Qty} = 588.167 \text{ cum} @ \text{Rs. } 24.36.51/\text{cum} \\ = \text{Rs. } 14,33,075.00$$

item no (7) providing and laying C/SB C/I materials etc.

vide item (7) & (5) on p-28 & (9)

Qty = 168.75 cum + 253.856 cum

$$\text{Qty} = 422.606 \text{ cum} @ \text{Rs. } 3158.71/\text{cum} \\ = \text{Rs. } 13,34,890.00$$

Continuation

Total = 32,26,995.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F - Rs. 32,26					995.00
Item no (8) Construction of 4m - reinforced. RCC pavement etc.					
vide item no (8) on p - (3)					
Qty = 360.00 cum @ Rs. 6776.62/cum					
= Rs. 24,39583.00					
Item no (9) providing and fixing of logs of masonry board etc					
vide item no (9) on p - (3)					
Qty = 1.00 @ Rs. 9524.46/each					
= Rs. 9524.00					
Total = 5676,102.00					
Add 1% LWC					(+) Rs. 56,761.00
Add 12% INST					(+) Rs. 6,81,132.00
Total = Rs. 64,13,995.00					
less 5.77% as per agreement					(-) Rs. 3,70,087.00
less previous payment					(-) Rs. 24,86,431.00
Total = 2927,564.00					
Total ₹ 2557,477.00					
<i>[Signature]</i>					
21/3/22					
<i>[Signature]</i>					
21/01/22					
TE					